

VILLAGE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS 2018 PHASE I
IFB 01090
October 23, 2018

GEORGIA ASPHALT PRODUCERS

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$46,510.00	\$46,510.00
2	Traffic and Pedestrian Control	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	Erosion and Sedimentation Control-Complete	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	Grading Complete	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
5	18" ADS HP Storm Piping	790	LF	\$100.00	\$79,000.00
6	12" ADS HP Storm Piping	15	LF	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
7	19"x30" RCEP	230	LF	\$115.00	\$26,450.00
8	24"x38" RCEP	225	LF	\$125.00	\$28,125.00
9	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer	9	EA	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00
10	GDOT Std. 1125 Concrete Headwall	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
11	GDOT Std. 1019A Type A Drop Inlet	5	EA	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
12	GDOT Std. 1019A Type C Drop Inlet	5	EA	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
13	GDOT Std. 1019BV-1 Drop Inlet	11	EA	\$3,000.00	\$33,000.00
14	GDOT Std. 1011AP Manhole	5	EA	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
15	Plug and Grout Fill 19"x30" RCEP	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
16	Modify and Rehab Existing Catch Basin	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
17	6" Concrete Header Curb	166	LF	\$30.00	\$4,980.00
18	Asphalt Pavement Replacement at Street Crossings	300	SY	\$85.00	\$25,500.00
19	Asphalt Pavement Replacement	1700	SY	\$55.00	\$93,500.00
20	New Brick Crosswalk	25	SY	\$250.00	\$6,250.00
21	Brick Paver Crosswalk (with Retained Brick Pavers)	15	SY	\$250.00	\$3,750.00
22	Brick Paver Sidewalk (with Retained Brick Pavers)	90	SY	\$250.00	\$22,500.00
23	24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	930	LF	\$25.00	\$23,250.00
24	24" Concrete Heavy Duty Rollover Curb and Gutter	27	LF	\$50.00	\$1,350.00
25	4" Concrete Sidewalk	570	SY	\$75.00	\$42,750.00
26	Custom Handicap Ramp	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
27	Heavy Duty Concrete	70	SY	\$100.00	\$7,000.00
28	Thermoplastic Striping	1	LS	\$2,690.00	\$2,690.00
29	Water Service Repair	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
30	Water Main Repair	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
31	Sewer Service Repair	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
32	Sewer Main Repair	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
33	1.5" Schedule 40 PVC Irrigation Line	960	LF	\$10.00	\$9,600.00
34	6" Rain Bird Pop-up Sprinkler Heads	20	EA	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
35	Light Fixture Foundation Replacement	6	EA	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
36	Dewatering and Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
BASE BID TOTAL:					\$616,705.00

ALTERNATE #1 – GROVE POND OUTFALL

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
1	Grove Detention Pond OCS Modification	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	Grove Detention Pond Overflow Weir w/ Headwalls	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
ALTERNATE 1 BID TOTAL:					\$45,000.00

ALTERNATE #2 – ADDITIONAL WATER AND SEWER REPAIR

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
1	1" Water Service Replacement	1	EA	\$15.00	\$15.00
2	2" Water Service Replacement	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3	8" Water Main Repair/Replacement (C900 PVC)	PER	LF	\$30.00	
4	6" Water Main Repair/Replacement (C900 PVC)	PER	LF	\$28.00	
5	4" Water Main Repair/Replacement (C900 PVC)	PER	LF	\$25.00	
6	2" Water Main Repair/Replacement (C900 PVC)	PER	LF	\$20.00	
7	12" Sewer Main Repair/Replacement	PER	LF	\$60.00	
8	8" Sewer Main Repair/Replacement	PER	LF	\$50.00	
9	6" Sewer Service Replacement	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
10	4" Sewer Service Replacement	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
11	Fire Hydrant Repair	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
12	Transite Water Main Repair	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
ALTERNATE 2 BID TOTAL:					\$13,515.00

base bid + option 1

\$617,220.00				
---------------------	--	--	--	--

TOTAL BID INCLUDING ALTERNATES (alternate #2 items 3-8 quantities unknown):

\$675,220.00

WOODARD CONSTRUCTION

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
2	Traffic and Pedestrian Control	1	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
3	Erosion and Sedimentation Control-Complete	1	LS	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
4	Grading Complete	1	LS	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
5	18" ADS HP Storm Piping	790	LF	\$250.00	\$197,500.00
6	12" ADS HP Storm Piping	15	LF	\$220.00	\$3,300.00
7	19"x30" RCEP	230	LF	\$350.00	\$80,500.00
8	24"x38" RCEP	225	LF	\$415.00	\$93,375.00
9	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer	9	EA	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00
10	GDOT Std. 1125 Concrete Headwall	1	EA	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
11	GDOT Std. 1019A Type A Drop Inlet	5	EA	\$12,500.00	\$62,500.00
12	GDOT Std. 1019A Type C Drop Inlet	5	EA	\$12,500.00	\$62,500.00
13	GDOT Std. 1019BV-1 Drop Inlet	11	EA	\$14,000.00	\$154,000.00
14	GDOT Std. 1011AP Manhole	5	EA	\$16,000.00	\$80,000.00
15	Plug and Grout Fill 19"x30" RCEP	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
16	Modify and Rehab Existing Catch Basin	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
17	6" Concrete Header Curb	166	LF	\$65.00	\$10,790.00
18	Asphalt Pavement Replacement at Street Crossings	300	SY	\$100.00	\$30,000.00
19	Asphalt Pavement Replacement	1700	SY	\$75.00	\$127,500.00
20	New Brick Crosswalk	25	SY	\$400.00	\$10,000.00
21	Brick Paver Crosswalk (with Retained Brick Pavers)	15	SY	\$365.00	\$5,475.00
22	Brick Paver Sidewalk (with Retained Brick Pavers)	90	SY	\$325.00	\$29,250.00
23	24" Concrete Curb and Gutter	930	LF	\$85.00	\$79,050.00
24	24" Concrete Heavy Duty Rollover Curb and Gutter	27	LF	\$100.00	\$2,700.00
25	4" Concrete Sidewalk	570	SY	\$125.00	\$71,250.00
26	Custom Handicap Ramp	1	LS	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
27	Heavy Duty Concrete	70	SY	\$140.00	\$9,800.00
28	Thermoplastic Striping	1	LS	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
29	Water Service Repair	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
30	Water Main Repair	1	EA	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
31	Sewer Service Repair	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
32	Sewer Main Repair	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
33	1.5" Schedule 40 PVC Irrigation Line	960	LF	\$10.00	\$9,600.00
34	6" Rain Bird Pop-up Sprinkler Heads	20	EA	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
35	Light Fixture Foundation Replacement	6	EA	\$12,000.00	\$72,000.00
36	Dewatering and Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
BASE BID TOTAL:					\$2,458,590.00

ALTERNATE #1 – GROVE POND OUTFALL

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
1	Grove Detention Pond OCS Modification	1	LS	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
2	Grove Detention Pond Overflow Weir w/ Headwalls	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
ALTERNATE 1 BID TOTAL:					\$100,000.00

ALTERNATE #2 – ADDITIONAL WATER AND SEWER REPAIR

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
1	1" Water Service Replacement	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
2	2" Water Service Replacement	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
3	8" Water Main Repair/Replacement (C900 PVC)	PER	LF	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	6" Water Main Repair/Replacement (C900 PVC)	PER	LF	\$950.00	\$950.00
5	4" Water Main Repair/Replacement (C900 PVC)	PER	LF	\$925.00	\$925.00
6	2" Water Main Repair/Replacement (C900 PVC)	PER	LF	\$500.00	\$500.00
7	12" Sewer Main Repair/Replacement	PER	LF	\$600.00	\$600.00
8	8" Sewer Main Repair/Replacement	PER	LF	\$590.00	\$590.00
9	6" Sewer Service Replacement	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
10	4" Sewer Service Replacement	1	EA	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00
11	Fire Hydrant Repair	1	EA	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
12	Transite Water Main Repair	1	EA	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
ALTERNATE 2 BID TOTAL:					\$46,915.00

base bid + option 1

\$2,558,590.00				
-----------------------	--	--	--	--

TOTAL BID INCLUDING ALTERNATES (alternate #2 items 3-8 quantities unknown):

\$2,605,505.00